Kansas State USBC
Proposed Prize Lists

2025 Kansas State Senior Open Tournament
Sorted By Event, Division, Rank

Team 4 person, Team 4 Person, Handicapped

Rank Amount
I $1,300.00
2 $844.00
3 $570.00
4 $491.00
5 $413.00
6 $334.00
7 $256.00
8 $178.00
9 $100.00
Number of teams: 67
Payout ratio (1 in X): [
Total prizes awarded: $4.486.00
Doubles, Div 1 - 140 Years & Over, Handicapped
Rank Amount
1 $488.00
2 $250.00
3 $140.00
4 $82.00
Number of teams: 31
Payout ratio (1 in X): 7
Total prizes awarded: ' $960.00
Doubles, Div 2 - 130-139 Inclusive, Handicapped
Rank Amount
| $430.00
$208.00
3 $130.00
Number of teams: 23
Payout ratio (1 in X): i
Total prizes awarded: : $768.00
Doubles, Div 3 - 120-129 Inclusive, Handicapped
Rank Amount
1 $560.00
2 $280.00
3 $180.00
4 $128.00
5 $100.00
Number of teams: 43
Payout ratio (1 in X): 7
Total prizes awarded: $1,248.00

Doubles, Div 4 - 110-119 Inclusive, Handicapped

Rank Amount
1 $400.00
2 $200.00
3 $118.00
4 $74.00
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Number of teams:
Payout ratio (1 in X):
Total prizes awarded:

Doubles, Div § - 100-109 Inclusive, Handicapped

24
7
$792.00

Rank Amount
1 $355.00
2 $173.00
Number of teams: 13
Payout ratio (1 in X): 7
Total prizes awarded: $528.00

Kansas State USBC
Proposed Prize Lists

2025 Kansas State Senior Open Tournament

Sorted By Event, Division, Rank

Singles, Div 1 - Super Senior 75 & Over, Handicapped

Rank Amount
1 $260.00
2 $150.00
3 $90.00
4 $64.00
Number of teams: 32
Payout ratio (1 in X): 74
Total prizes awarded: $564.00

Singles, Div 2 - 70-74 Inclusive, Handicapped
Rank Amount

AN N R W R -

Number of teams:
Payout ratio (1 in X):

Total prizes awarded: |

Singles, Div 3 - 65-69 Inclusive, Handicapped
Rank Amount

$304.00
$150.00
$100.00
$70.00
$50.00
$34.00
44

7
$708.00

N B W N —

Number of teams:
Payout ratio (1 in X):

Total prizes awarded:

Singles, Div 4 - 60-64 Incluisive, Handicapped

$310.00
$152.00
$110.00
$80.00
$50.00
$42.00
47

7
$744.00

Rank Amount
1 $300.00
2 $144.00
3 $100.00
4 $85.00
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Number of teams:
Payout ratio (1 in X):
Total prizes awarded:

Kansas State USBC
Proposed Prize Lists
2025 Kansas State Senior Open Tournament
Sorted By Event, Division, Rank

$75.00
$60.00
$50.00
52

7
$814.00

Singles, Div 5 - 55-59 Inclusive, Handicapped

Rank

Amount

~N A B W N~

Number of teams:
Payout ratio (1 in X):

Total prizes awarded:

$288.00
$150.00
$120.00
$100.00
$75.00
$60.00
$47.00
55

7
$840.00

Singles, Div 6 - 50-54 Inclusive, Handicapped

Rank

Amount

AN AW N —~

Number of teams:
Payout ratio (1 in X):
Total prizes awarded:

$250.00
$120.00
$90.00
$70.00
$58.00
$48.00
38

7
$636.00

All Events, Super Senior 75 & Over, Handicapped

Rank

Amount

B W N =

Number of teams:
Payout ratio (1 in X):

Total prizes awarded:

All Events, Div 2 -

Rank

$160.00
$70.00
$40.00
$24.00
31

7
$294.00

70-74 Inclusive, Handicapped

Amount

L O N

Number of teams:
Payout ratio (1 in X):

Total prizes awarded:

$152.00
$70.00
$50.00
$40.00
$30.00
43

7
$342.00
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Kansas State USBC
Proposed Prize Lists
2025 Kansas State Senior Open Tournament
Sorted By Event, Division, Rank

All Events, Div 3 - 65-69 Inclusive, Handicapped

Rank

Amount

AN R W N =

Number of teams:
Payout ratio (1 in X):

Total prizes awarded:

$135.00
$70.00
$50.00
$40.00
$35.00
$24.00
46

7
$354.00

All Events, Div 4 - 60-64 Inclusive, Handicapped

Rank

Amount

AN R W N =

Number of teams:
Payout ratio (1 in X):

Total prizes awarded:

$128.00
$90.00
$65.00
$45.00
$25.00
$17.00
50

7
$370.00

All Events, Div § - 55-59 Inclusive, Handicapped

Rank

Amount

~N N AW N =

Number of teams:
Payout ratio (1 in X):

Total prizes awarded:

$121.00
$85.00
$65.00
$45.00
$35.00
$25.00
$14.00
55

7
$390.00

All Events, Div 6 - 50-54 Inclusive, Handicapped

Rank

Amount

(o R S R S

Number of teams:
Payout ratio (1 in X):
Total prizes awarded:

$135.00
$66.00
$45.00
$30.00
$30.00
$16.00
38

7
$322.00

150160
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