#### **Proposed Prize Lists**

2025 Kansas State Senior Open Tournament Sorted By Event, Division, Rank

# Team 4 person, Team 4 Person, Handicapped

Amount
\$1,300.00
\$844.00
\$570.00
\$491.00
\$413.00
\$334.00
\$256.00
\$178.00
\$100.00
67
7
\$4,486.00

# Doubles, Div 1 - 140 Years & Over, Handicapped

Rank	Amount
1	\$488.00
2	\$250.00
3	\$140.00
4	\$82.00
Number of teams:	31
Payout ratio (1 in X):	7
Total prizes awarded:	\$960.00

# Doubles, Div 2 - 130-139 Inclusive, Handicapped

Rank	Amount
1	\$430.00
2	\$208.00
3	\$130.00
Number of teams:	23
Payout ratio (1 in X):	7
Total prizes awarded:	\$768.00

# Doubles, Div 3 - 120-129 Inclusive, Handicapped

1 \$560	
	3.00
2 \$280	,,,,,
3 \$180	0.00
4 \$128	3.00
5 \$100	00.0
Number of teams:	43
Payout ratio (1 in X):	7
Total prizes awarded: \$1,248	3.00

# Doubles, Div 4 - 110-119 Inclusive, Handicapped

Rank	Am	ount
	1	\$400.00
	2	\$200.00
	3	\$118.00
	4	\$74.00

## **Proposed Prize Lists**

2025 Kansas State Senior Open Tournament Sorted By Event, Division, Rank

Number of teams:	24
Payout ratio (1 in X):	7
Total prizes awarded:	\$792.00

# Doubles, Div 5 - 100-109 Inclusive, Handicapped

Rank	Amount
1	\$355.00
2	\$173.00
Number of teams:	13
Payout ratio (1 in X):	7
Total prizes awarded:	\$528.00

## Singles, Div 1 - Super Senior 75 & Over, Handicapped

Rank	Amount
1	\$260.00
2	\$150.00
3	\$90.00
4	\$64.00
Number of teams:	32
Payout ratio (1 in X):	7
Total prizes awarded:	\$564.00

## Singles, Div 2 - 70-74 Inclusive, Handicapped

Rank	Amount
1	\$304.00
2	\$150.00
3	\$100.00
4	\$70.00
5	\$50.00
6	\$34.00
Number of teams:	44
Payout ratio (1 in X):	7
Total prizes awarded:	\$708.00

# Singles, Div 3 - 65-69 Inclusive, Handicapped

Rank	Amount
1	\$310.00
2	\$152.00
3	\$110.00
4	\$80.00
5	\$50.00
6	\$42.00
Number of teams:	47
Payout ratio (1 in X):	7
Total prizes awarded:	\$744.00

# Singles, Div 4 - 60-64 Incluisive, Handicapped

Rank		Amount	
	1		\$300.00
	2		\$144.00
	3		\$100.00
	4	- 7	\$85.00

# **Proposed Prize Lists**

2025 Kansas State Senior Open Tournament Sorted By Event, Division, Rank

5	\$75.00
6	\$60.00
7	\$50.00
Number of teams:	52
Payout ratio (1 in X):	7
Total prizes awarded:	\$814.00

# Singles, Div 5 - 55-59 Inclusive, Handicapped

Rank	Amount
1	\$288.00
2	\$150.00
3	\$120.00
4	\$100.00
5	\$75.00
6	\$60.00
7	\$47.00
Number of teams:	55
Payout ratio (1 in X):	7
Total prizes awarded:	\$840.00

## Singles, Div 6 - 50-54 Inclusive, Handicapped

Rank	Amount
1	\$250.00
2	\$120.00
3	\$90.00
4	\$70.00
5	\$58.00
6	\$48.00
Number of teams:	38
Payout ratio (1 in X):	7
Total prizes awarded:	\$636.00
r in principal and a second	Φ050.0

# All Events, Super Senior 75 & Over, Handicapped

Rank	Amount
1	\$160.00
2	\$70.00
3	\$40.00
4	\$24.00
Number of teams:	31
Payout ratio (1 in X):	7
Total prizes awarded:	\$294.00

# All Events, Div 2 - 70-74 Inclusive, Handicapped

Rank	Amount
1	\$152.00
2	\$70.00
3	\$50.00
4	\$40.00
5	\$30.00
Number of teams:	43
Payout ratio (1 in X):	7
Total prizes awarded:	\$342.00

### **Proposed Prize Lists**

2025 Kansas State Senior Open Tournament Sorted By Event, Division, Rank

# All Events, Div 3 - 65-69 Inclusive, Handicapped

Rank	Amount
1	\$135.00
2	\$70.00
3	\$50.00
4	\$40.00
5	\$35.00
6	\$24.00
Number of teams:	46
Payout ratio (1 in X):	7
Total prizes awarded:	\$354.00

## All Events, Div 4 - 60-64 Inclusive, Handicapped

Rank	Amount
1	\$128.00
2	\$90.00
3	\$65.00
4	\$45.00
5	\$25.00
6	\$17.00
Number of teams:	50
Payout ratio (1 in X):	7
Total prizes awarded:	\$370.00

## All Events, Div 5 - 55-59 Inclusive, Handicapped

Rank	Amount
1	\$121.00
2	\$85.00
3	\$65.00
4	\$45.00
5	\$35.00
6	\$25.00
7	\$14.00
Number of teams:	55
Payout ratio (1 in X):	7
Total prizes awarded:	\$390.00

## All Events, Div 6 - 50-54 Inclusive, Handicapped

Rank	Amount
1	\$135.00
2	\$66.00
3	\$45.00
4	\$30.00
5	\$30.00
6	\$16.00
Number of teams:	38
Payout ratio (1 in X):	7
Total prizes awarded:	\$322.00

15,160